Fee schedule

Concession application fees	Fees (all inclusive of GST)
NB: Please note that all application fees are non-ref	undable
Commercial applications Non-commercial and more than 150 participants (NB: Applicants may be required to demonstrate that they are non-commercial)	\$175 \$50
Renewal applications Urgent applications	\$50 \$250 for urgent applications (received less than 15 working days before event/activity takes place)
Applications for activities or events involving Greater Wellington and other multiple ownership of public lands (eg, Department of Conservation or Wellington City Council land)	A pro rata fee rate according to the proposed use of other public lands (e.g. Rimutaka Rail Trail)
Fee waiver activities (NB: Each application must submit the fee waiver for	orm with appropriate evidence)
Any non-commercial events/activities exclusively associated with school or college aged children (less than 19 years)	Nil fee
Film activities undertaken by students for educational purposes	Nil fee
Low-budget film/commercial still photography activities	Nil fee
Bonds	
Non-commercial activities/events (more than 30 participants)	At discretion of Ranger, dependent on level of impact and displacement to other users
All commercial activities/events	Minimum \$200 and up to \$2,000 , dependent on level of impact
Activity	Fees (all inclusive of GST)
Ranger assistance costs (above normal duties, at the discretion of the Ranger)	\$50/hour for Ranger time \$80/hour for Ranger time and vehicle
Commercial activities (eg, mountain biking tours)	\$5 per participant – full day (more than 4 hours duration) \$2.50 per participant – half day (less than 4 hours duration)
Non-commercial activities/tours of more than 150 participants	\$5 per participant – full day (more than 4 hours duration) \$2.50 per participant – half day (less than 4 hours duration)
Festivals/events	10% of gross receipts of the festival/event and any associated mobile traders, or \$2 per person charge to the event or festival (whichever is appropriate)
	\$2 per person
Commercial passenger vehicle conveyance	
Commercial passenger vehicle conveyance Horse riding – events and trekking (greater than 30 horses and people)	Events \$5 per person Rally/practice \$3 per person
Horse riding – events and trekking (greater than 30 horses and people) Motorbike and trail bike (commercial)	Rally/practice \$3 per person \$15/bike full day \$10/bike half day
Horse riding – events and trekking (greater than 30 horses and people)	Rally/practice \$3 per person \$15/bike full day

Picnic areas or space reservations for groups	\$20 per group minimum, up to 20 people \$1 per person for groups of 20+ people \$500 weekend flat rate (Fri-Sun) for marquees (NOTE: No booking fee but you must reserve a space with the Ranger)
Park facilities Ken Gray Education Centre Stratton Street barn	\$50 booking fee (bond may be required)
Weddings Ceremony only Ceremony and function	\$200 \$500 (plus bond at Ranger's discretion)
Filming/photography Advertising commercials Television (other than news/current affairs) Conservation/educational/recreation promotion News/current affairs Still photography	\$400/day \$400/day \$400/day \$400/day or nil fee for non-commercial purposes (refer to fee waiver activities) Nil fee \$300/day or refer to fee waiver activities
Feature films Full day Half day Two hours More than 10 days	\$400 \$250 \$200 Rates to be negotiated, according to its impacts, at discretion of Manager, Parks
Low-budget films	For low budget films refer to fee waiver activities. Activity fee waiver at discretion of Manager – Parks
Films undertaken by students for educational purposes	Activity fee waiver at discretion of Manager – Parks
Preparation and cleanup costs	Negotiated, depending on size and nature of filming. All actual costs are to be met by the applicant
Schools	For school/college-related events, refer to fee waiver activities School groups have free access with ranger time for the first two hours and then Ranger time at \$30/hour after that Vehicle costs (if needed) to apply after first two hours
Special interest groups (eg, Forest and Bird, historic societies, conservation groups, botany clubs, universities – this does not apply to formal research programmes)	Free access First two hours free with Ranger \$50/hour Ranger time after first two hours Vehicle costs may apply
Mobile traders (eg, coffee cart, hotdog stand, bike shop stand, etc)	A minimum per session charge of \$10 casual use or for occupation less than a 12-month period, to be negotiated at discretion of Manager – Parks For a 12-month period or more – a minimum of \$100, to be negotiated at discretion of Manager - Parks
High-impact collecting and research permit	\$100
Beehives	Fees to be negotiated at discretion of Manager - Parks
Camping permit	\$5/adult/night \$2/child/night under 16 years (if unsupervised, particularly 14-16 years old, adult rates apply)
Firewood permit	\$25 (per weekend)
Hunting permit	Nil fee
Independent groups	Free access \$50/hour Ranger guide (if requested)